4.65
DL
T
SE
RI
ES
Please see back cover for DE-STA-CO Global Locations.  www.destaco.com
Accessory Mounting Technical Data

REPAIRABLE (NFPA/VDMA) CYLINDER W/ADJ. AIR CUSHIONS
BASIC UNIT DIMENSIONS
How to Order: Basic Unit Accessories: (Order Separately)
        SIZE   20, 25
   METRIC   M
     STYLE   N Repairable NFPA/VDMA cylinder w/adjustable air cushions
R Repairable locking VDMA cylinder w/adjustable air cushions
U Non-powered unit (Without cylinder. NFPA/VDMA cylinder mounting kits available)
 BEARING   B Linear ball bearings
C Composite bushings
  STROKE   (inches)
      DLT-20   1-24 @ 1" increments
      DLT-25   1-26 @ 1" increments
   STROKE   (mm)
   DLT-20M   25, 50, 80, 100, 125, 160, 200, 250, 300, 320, 360, 400, 500
   DLT-25M   25, 50, 80, 100, 125, 160, 200, 250, 300, 320, 360, 400, 500
SHAFTING  S Corrosion resistant shafting
SAMPLE ORDER: DLT-20-N-B-12
Ex: Thruster, Size 20, Repairable NFPA Cylinder w/Adjustable Air Cushions, Linear Ball Bushings, 12 Inch Stroke
                                                                                DLT-20M                  DLT-25M       QTY/THRUSTER